company of the listed entity during the last financial

31't December,2025iffilehasbeenentered
3l* December,2025

Limited to Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta @ Rs'14'70/- per

,t u." ut per valuation report; thereby reducing

shareholding fuom27 .49 yo to 19 'Sloh'

Total consideration of Rs' 76,44,0001-

1Rrp.". Seventy Six Lacs Forty Four Thousand

Only)

@sagreedtosellequitY
lzlooo equity shares of Shri Tulsi 

-PhosPhate
ffisuch sale/

@promoterof Agro

Phos (India) Limited.

The 520000 equity shares of Shri Tulsi Phosphate

Limited to be transferred from Agro Phos (India)

Limited to Mr. Raj Kumar Gtryta @ Rs'14'70/- per